

#### Harris Recording Solutions

2290 Lucien Way #330, Maitland, FL 32751

### Acclaim Maintenance Addendum - Nevada County, CA

Contract: HRS-NEVCAMN-ACCLAIM-01

Date Contractor: Client:

August 26, 2021 Harris Recording Solutions Nevada County, CA

2290 Lucien Way #330, Maitland, FL 32751 950 Maidu Avenue Nevada City, California 95959

This Agreement is between Nevada County, CA ("Client") and Harris Recording Solutions ("Contractor"), This Agreement subject to the terms and conditions contained in the Governing Acclaim Agreement Exhibit B - Res No# 17-564 between the parties and is made a part thereof.

This Contract # HRS-NEVCAMN-ACCLAIM-01 (hereinafter called the "Maintenance Addendum"), effective as of August 26, 2021, is entered into by and between Harris Recording Solutions and Client, and is subject to the terms and conditions specified below. The Exhibit(s) to this Maintenance Addendum or Governing Agreement (Exhibit B - Res No# 17-564), if any, shall be deemed to be a part hereof. In the event of any inconsistencies between the terms of the body of this Maintenance Addendum as it pertains to the duration, pricing and expressed terms of this Maintenance Addendumand the terms of the Exhibit(s) hereto, the terms of the body of this Maintenance Addendum shall prevail.

### Maintenance Rates

Term	Acclaim Maintenance Amount	ailndex Maintenace Amount	Increase Percentage
2021-2022	\$39,337.75	\$8,967.18	
2022-2023	\$41,304.64	\$9,415.53	5%
2023-2024	\$43,369.88	\$9,886.31	5%
2024-2025	\$45,538.37	\$10,380.63	5%
2025-2026	\$47,816.33	\$10,899.66	5%



# Contractor Responsibilities

Provide ongoing maintenance in according to Exhibit A - Maintenance Service Agreement.

# Client Responsibilities

The Client is responsible to notify Harris Recording Solutions of intent to dissolve the Maintenance agreement up to 90 Days in advance of the next renewal period.

This contract will be set to automatically renew for 5 continuous years, expiring July 1, 2026.

Invoices for maintenance are payable within Net 60 of invoice date.

Client Address	Client Stake Holder	Contract#
950 Maidu Avenue Nevada City, California 95959	Clerk Gregory J. Diaz	HRS-NEVCAMN-ACCLAIM-01

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have caused this Maintenance Addendum to be effective as of the day, month and year first written above.

	Nevada County, CA		Harris Recording Solutions	
By: Name:		_ By: Name:		
Title:		Title:	Executive Vice President	

